

M-111/2021

Regd No.-111/2021

Order dated: 14.03.2023

Today is fixed for interim hearing.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

With the consent of both the sides interim maintenance is fixed at Rs. 2,000/-.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the interim maintenance petition is allowed in part, on consent with no order as to costs. The opposite party is directed to pay Rs.2000/- per month to the petitioner from the date of filing of this case as interim maintenance. Such amount of interim maintenance shall be paid by the opposite party to the Petitioner within first 10 days of each succeeding month.

Let the copy of this order be handed over to the petitioner free of cost.

Fix 14.04.2023 for payment.

D/C by me.

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
ACJM, Kakdwip

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
ACJM, Kakdwip