

M 111/21
Reg-111/21

17.05.24

Today is fixed for evidence and payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for withdraw the amount of Rs. 2000/- deposited in favour of petitioner on 08.12.2023.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to withdraw the money the judicial cash.

Judicial Cashier is directed to do the needful.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

OP also files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

No payment is made today.

To 17.08.24 for evidence and payment.

Sd/-
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip